3 TEAM-Web ( PRODUCTION Database )~ - Read Only - Windows Intemet Explorer

éProject Information

p———

ol Ig

General | Control Totals | UZA/Cong Dist | Eamarks | Security

T e ————

Project: ![- lPam'aI Funding for 20 Replacement l '

Project Type: - t‘(}rant Award - v’ / Rec by State: [:j

‘ N % EO12372  Yes No
New/Amendment: Review: CN/A :
Amend Reason: { futial Applicaton ~ j Contract No: ' [:}
Recip. Type: Transit Authority A Rev Date: i::] DR
Secof Statute: : T ’ :

A : Resaarch Project Yes (7 No
Fed Dom Asst#: ’2})?500 ~‘_F_ederat Tr_?isltnoapvtal investrment Grants .S Planning Grant =~ Yes - No 2
FTA Proj Mgr: _ J Program Date; - 9/28/2010

| et Rin—— ~
RecipiContictt 8 - _I Program Page: (83553
State Appl ID: © [N/A ;
Appl | : } Application Type: Paper  Elect
Est StartEnd:  [3/1/2011 | -[0/302013 | Supplemental T
; Agreement: Yes . No
__;ﬁ ’ Project Description
‘ intends to use Fiscal Year (FY) 2010 Section 5309 T
& TruSted siteslPrbtéded M'odé:’ Off ’ .y v *\ 125% ”




e TEAM-Web ( PRODUCTION Database ) QIR - Red Only - Windows Intemet Explorer

Tofa @if’-

EProject Information 'ﬁfl_fg %i’“ﬂ @@ﬂﬂj

~ General Control Totals ] UZA/Cong Dist | Eamarks | Security
Recipient: - 3 3 B
Project: [— 'Pamai Funding for 20 Replacement ] s rs
g § % ~ Amendment - Project S :
Gross Project Cost: o $769 06300 $769,063 Oo Sp-ctal Cohdiﬂon
Adjustment Amt: B $0.00] $0.00 Spec Cond Tt Date: [
Total Eligible Cost:- $769,063.00 ‘ $769,063.00 Spac Cond Eff Date:
Totai FTA Amount: $615,250.00 ‘ $615.250.00 Est lelg Date: C:j
Total State Amount: | $102,540.00 $102,540.00 2
Total Local Amount: $5127300]  $5127300 Pre-Award Authorky patedy No
: Fed Debt Delinquent .~ Yes ‘. No
Othﬂ"Fed.raI Amt: | $0.00 ’ ; $OAOO Final Budget: e {,\;NO
Special Cond Amount| $0.00 $0.00 :
' Federal Debt Delinquency Detail
'/ Trusted sites | Protected Mode: Off v K125% v




’d TEAM Web ( PRODUCTION Database) —- Read Only Wi e Exp!orer

Project Information

General

Comrol Totals UZA/Cong Dist | - Earmarks | Security
Reclpieht:'. S - ; e —_—
“
; Project _ | Partial Funding for 20 Replacement i
e Urbanized Areas Lt - Congressional Districts

" Trusted sites | Protected Mode: Off

~

125%




@ TEAM-Web ( PRODUCTION Database ) (P - Read Only - Windows Intemet Explorer

oL :
[Project Information

I

" General Control Totals

UZA/Cong Dist

Earmarks

Recipient:

Talking Points : ~ CSERREIC R e e 20 '
Overview: m
: g intends to use Fiscal Year

2010 section 5309 Bus and Bus Facilities earmark
funds to partially fund the purchase of up to

Place of Performance: ﬁ k
e o ——————.

Interest Expressead by:
Number of Earmarks::

Earmark Detaiis: @

“ Purchase Hybrid Buses JIIIIE ;

. Talking Points:

oy

1 Total Aiﬁount Applied:

Orig.Balance _ Unreserva:
$615.250.00

$0.00

Send through Releass Process

. Amount Applied |

| Security

$615,250.00

$615.250.00 -

/" Trusted sites | Protected Mode: Off

v %125% v




‘e} TEAM-Web ( PRODUCTION Database ) WEMMNS - Read Only - Windows Intemet Explorer =

——

Project Informﬁtion B ?%%&f

General - Control Totals UZA/Cong Dist . Eamarks Security l

Recipisnt:

J Trusted sites | Protected Mode: Off v R 125% v




=

@ TEAM- Web(PRODUCTION Database)— Windows Intemet Explorer b e

ECOmments/Concurrence %} MM L@l@f @Z‘lt(ﬂjl ﬁ B

Project: TSR  Fartial Funding for 20 Replacement

Amendment: '
Comments | ConcurrencesApproval | Summary |
Select Comment Type # Fosig '
Gene{a! Rewew e N1 pe % \ Brief Desc: Lo d
Conditions of Award 1
DOL 1 Activity: -
FTA Project Description 0 ek 5 T : :
Comment Application Status
Comment Addressed, ~ Return to Recipient
Transit Vehicle Manufacturers - Ready for FTA Review
New Comment . Application Complete
Entered: - . :1 : k | Comment Text |
] PSR ' Grantee addressed all 1n1t1al ”
Updated: review comments.
Comment By: — | -

Done / Trusted sites | Protected Mode: Off seow % 125% -




A TeAm- Web"("PRODUCTION Database)—Wmdows Internet Explorer Lc:z -G 5] }

:Comments/Concurrence %Ji imﬂé@f@ “ﬁ[ i‘ i
Recipient: [ “
Project: _ "Pértlal Fundlng for 20 Replacement -
Amendment: |
- Comments Concurrenceprpmval I Summary, I
3 ‘ Concurrence TabJ
Concurrence/Approval Type Approval Date
STy v
s N2 - s =y S e ¥ Iiﬁ_-.-u-_. t ‘*nu«ﬂﬂ:};
Concurrence/Approval Comments ,
Entered: ,;ﬂ - Comment Text N
Updated:
Comment By:
javascript: / Trusted sites | Protected Mode: Off vy Yy R125% o~




@ Team Web(PRODUCHON Databasﬂﬁ Windows Internet Explorer S

'iComments/C(mcurrence z%J 10&5@@[@ ﬂ I
Recipient: (D “
Project: — Partial Fundmg for20 Replacement .

Amendment:
Comments  Concurrence/Approval Summary |
Summary View of Concurrence/Approval Dates
Planning: FTA Environment Concurrence:L 212212011 ]
Operations: 2/23/2011 FTALegal Concurrence: | 6/22/2011
Development: L 5/6/2011 FTA STIP Approval: L 9/28/2010
Review Comments to Recipient: L 3/1i2011 FTA UPWP Approval:
Transport. Program Specialist: l 6/27/2011 FTA Headquarters Review:
FTA Civil Rights Concurrence: 6/10/2011 Regional Admin Approvai: | B/27/2011
FTA Engineering Concurrence: FTA Administrator Approval: L

-/ Trusted sites | Protected Mode; Off o ¥ R125% o«




3 TEAM-Web ( PRODUCTIONkDatabase) _Read Only Read Only Windows Intemet Explorer

:Reservations

Reserve Funds
‘ Funding Cost Center:
65000 v
UZA/Account FPC -

[Now Account-FPC]

[New UZA]

J%J@E@@.ﬂ

Project Fundmg | Chanqe Log l

Recipient:

‘ Project:
‘ Ame!idment:

' FY-

Project Type:

=3 Suppiemeatal
- Agreement?

Applies Earmark/Discretionary?. (v}

- Partial Fundmg for 20 Replacement Buses

Recipient UZA: NI acaat 1

_  Partial Funding for 20 Replacement

201 2 Contract No:

Grant Award Total FTA Amt:  $615,250.00
; Sy Total Reserved: ~ $615,250.00
Yes ¢ 'No =

UnReserved: $0.00

UZA UZA Description Resensati
e " 31

Totals: $619

/ Trusted sites | Protected Made: Off R

% 125%

-




e TEAM-Web ( PRODUCTION Database \- Windows Intemet Explorer

Execute Award

Summary . f ; Award |

n.upa.m: — “ﬁ
Project _— Partial Fundmg for 20 Replacement

Amend:  Partial Funding for 20 Replacement Buses
Status:  Active  NoMS/P Report FFR Submttted

Project Type: Gran't'Award

App. Type:- . Paper ‘ Electronic . Preaward Auth.: Yes No ,
canaaczmardodby R User Name/Title . ; DateiTime -

qpaia——— SR, /152011214239 PM

Contract Exscuted by: s
771912017 1:06:18 PM




8 TEAM-Web ( PRODUCTION Database ) QSIS \Windows Internet Explorer X

fExecute Award

Summary : Award I

_Award Agreement

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ‘ :
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION i
FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION e

GRANT AGREEMENT i
(FTA G-17, October 1, 2010)

Onthe date the authorized U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Transit Administration {FTA) official's
electronic signature is entered for this Grant Agreement, FTA has Awarded Federal assistance in support of the
Project described below. Upon Execution of this Grant Agreement by the Grantee named below, the Grantee
affirms this FTA Award. and enters into this Grant Agreement with FTA. The following documents are
incorporated by reference and made part of this Grant Agreement:
(1) "Federal Transit Administration Master Agreement," FTA MA{17), October 1, 2010,

hitp #www fta.dot. gov/documents/17-Master pdf
(2) The Certifications and Assurances applicable to the Project that the Grantee has selected and provided to
FTA, and
(3) Any Award notification containing special conditions or requirements, if issued.

FTA OR THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT MAY WITHDRAW ITS OBLIGATION TO PROVIDE FEDERAL

ASSISTAMCE IF THE GRANTEE DOES NOT EXECUTE THIS GRANT AGREEMENT WITHIN 90 DAYS
FOLLOWING THE DATE OF THIS FTA AWARD SET FORTH HEREIN.

FTA AWARD

FTA hereby awards a Federal grant as follows:

Meninnt Ko MDA A4 ANND AN

RIS N



@ TeAM-Web (PRODUCTION Database ) (R vincows emet bprorer 7 T T TR B

ZExecute Awar(?l'

Summary Award. =9

< e : 0 ; Award Agréomont
FTA hereby awards a Federal grant as follows:

Project No: A —

Citation of Statute{s) Authorizing Project: 49 USC 5309 - Bus and Bus Facilities (FY2006 forward)

Estimated Total Eligible Cost (in U S. Dollars):. $769,063 | 1488

Maximym FTA Amount Awarded fincluding All Amendments] {in U.S. Dattars): $615.250

Amount of This FTA Award (in U.S_Dollars). $615,250 : ‘

Maximum Percentage(s) of FTA Participation:

Percentages of Federal participation are based on amounts included in the Approved Project Budget, modified
as set forth in the text fallowing the Project Description.

U.S. Department of L abor Certification of Public Transportation Employee Protective Arangements:

Original Project Certification Date: 6/8/2011

Project Description:
Partial Funding for 20 Replacement Buses

e e T . R U P S S S TS S S SO S S P PV

Vww: 1 il




4 TEAM-Web { PRODUCTION Database
Obligation

Summary Obligations i Award : }

Agreement: :

w .—

The Project Description includes information describing the Project within the Project Application
submitted to FTA, and the Approved Project Budget, modified by any additional statements
displayed in this Grart Agreement, and, to the extent FTA concurs, statements in other documents
including Attachments entered into TEAM-Web.

MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF FEDERAL PARTICIPATION:
Caputal — Eighty Percent (80%)

Aot P

J Trusted sites | Protected Mode: Off

e

*125%




K

‘€ TEAM-Web ( PRODUCTION Database ) Obligation QUSRS - Windows Inernet Explor..|

Obligation

Summary : A Obligations A Award~ l

Agreement:

By executing this Grant Agreement, | am simultaneously executing any Supplemental Agreement
that may be required to effectuate this Grant Agreement.

Executed by:

07/19/2011

Done - Trusted sites | Protected Mode: Off ch v M125% -

I3




